506303313 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6350062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUANN-PYNG LI	10/14/2020
MICHAEL JOHN KLOPFER	10/07/2020
SERGIO GAGO-MASAGUE	09/29/2020
RICHARD P. DONOVAN	09/29/2020
YUTIAN REN	09/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16588634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-743-4912

Email: nt.mail@ntiplaw.com, alyssa@ntiplaw.com, myra@ntiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NGUYEN & TARBET LLC

Address Line 1: 4199 CAMPUS DRIVE SUITE 550
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2018-844-2, UCI 18.23 NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: QUAN NGUYEN

SIGNATURE: /Quan Nguyen/

DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCI_18_23_NP_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054054 FRAME: 0551

506303313

source=UCI_18_23_NP_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054054 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2018-844-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

- 1. Guann-Pyng Li
- 2. Michael John Klopfer
- 3. Sergio Gago Masague
- 4. Richard P. Donovan
- 5. Yutian Ren

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: NON-INTRUSIVE WORKFLOW ASSESSMENT (NIWA) FOR MANUFACTURING OPTIMIZATION

and which is	s found in			
(a)	U.S. provisional application file	d herewith and listing t	he above named pe	ersons as inventors
(b) <u>X</u>	U.S. patent application filed here	ewith and listing the ab	ove named person	s as inventors
(c) <u>X</u>	U.S. application serial no	16/588,634	, filed on	September 30, 2019
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, is	sued	
Patent to be extension, or Letters Pater	e obtained for said invention by conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or ant and all rights under all Internat	the above application r substitute thereof, ar- tional Conventions for ssignment, sale, agreer	or any continuation of any reissue, ree the Protection of In	priority and, in and to, all Letters on, division, continuation-in-part, examination or extension of said adustrial Property: nce has been or will be made or
and docume to ASSIGNe proceeding papers, instr and said Le thereof. An	ents relating to said invention and OR and will testify as to the same relating thereto and will promptly ruments or affidavits required to a cetters Patent and said equivalents.	I said Letters Patent an me in any interference, y execute and deliver tapply for, obtain, mains to thereof which may be and requested by t	d legal equivalents post grant review o ASSIGNEE or it ain, issue or enforce ne necessary or de the execution of the	I promptly with all pertinent facts as may be known and accessible in interpartes review, litigation, or its legal representative any and all ce said application, said invention sirable to carry out the purposes its assignment to insert into this in.
	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Comes and any reissue or extension th			issue said Letters Patent of the the University of California.
executed thi	is	Sig	nature of Inventor	(s)
đạy n	October 14, 2020	DocuSigne	aby: L-Pyng Lil	

PATENT REEL: 054054 FRAME: 0553

Guann-Pyng Li

day of _	October 7, 2020 ,2019
day of _	September 29, 2020 ,2019
day of _	September 29, 2020 ,2019
day of	September 30, 2020

DocuSigned by:
Michael John Elopfer
Docusigned by: Michael John Klopfer
/Sergio Gago-Masague/
DB05DB07E884 Sergio Gago Masague
DocuSigned by:
Richard P. Donovan
Docusigned by: Richard P. Donovan
/Yutian Ken/
1688F6EA19E446 Yutian Ren

Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

October 14, 2020

/Quan Nguyen/
Name: Quan Nguyen
Title: Attorney of Record

PATENT REEL: 054054 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 10/14/2020